Send Tax Notices to Marilyn Godfrey P.O. Box 59 Clarkston, UT 84305

SPACE ABOVE LINE FOR COUNTY RECORDER ONLY

QUIT CLAIM DEED

SHIRLEY RUTH J. CLARK as Trustee of the LLOYD DOUGLAS CLARK AND SHIRLEY RUTH J. CLARK FAMILY TRUST dated September 24, 1993, Grantor, of Clarkston, Cache County, Utah, hereby QUIT CLAIMS to MARILYN R. C. GODFREY and SALLI JO C. MILLER as Trustees of the LLOYD DOUGLAS CLARK AND SHIRLEY RUTH J. CLARK FAMILY TRUST dated September 24, 1993, Grantees, for the sum of Ten Dollars and other good and valuable consideration, the following described tracts of land in Cache County, Utah:

15-028-0043

THE W/2 OF LT 2 BLK 4 PLT A CLARKSTON TOWN SVY CONT 0.625 AC

<u>13-057-0012</u>

BEG AT NE COR OF NW/4 OF SE/4 SEC 2T 13N R 2W, S 33 CHS W 12 CHS NW'LY ALG CO ROAD TO PT DUE W OF BEG E 33 CHS 42 LKS TO BEG ALSO: BEG 80 RDS W OF SE COR SD SEC N 7 CHS W 12 CHS SELY TO SEC LN TH E 6.26 CHS TO BEG

13-061-0001

THE W 2/3 OF THE W/2 OF THE W/2 OF THE NW/4 SEC 11 13N R 2W CONT 26.67 AC

WITNESS, the hands of said Grantor, this 6th day of May, 2014.

Signed in the presence of Buck 1to

DOUGLAS **CLARK** LLOYD AND SHIRLEY RUTH J. CLARK FAMILY TRUST dated September 24, 1993

STATE OF UTAH

County of Cache

On the 6th day of May, 2014, personally appeared before me SHIRLEY RUTH J. CLARK as Trustee of the LLOYD DOUGLAS CLARK AND SHIRLEY RUTH J. CLARK FAMILY TRUST dated September 24, 1993, the signer of the within instrument, who duly acknowledged to me that she executed the same as Trustee.

SS.

NOTARY PUBLIC

L. BRENT HOGGAN NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF UTAH My Comm. Exp. 06/15/2015

Commission #, 610213

LBH/sg N-9753.1 J:\LBH\ESTATE\Clark

RECORDING DATA

Ent 1106396 Bk 1807 Pg 1746 Date: 6-May-2014 01:32 PM Fee \$12.00 Cache County, UT Michael Gleed, Rec. - Filed By JA For OLSON & HOGGAN P.C.